Nucleus FFB FFB Yield

(Ktons) (tons/ha)

199.8

245.4

274.8
257.6

213.8 220.1
209.4

273.0

231.5

22.8
22.9

23.5

23.7

23.7

23.2

22.9
22.8

23.1

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25

CPO OER

(Ktons) (%)

TAPG reported strong 1Q25

results, driven by significant

increase in ASP

In 1Q25, TAPG reported a higher

FFB yield of 5.2 tons/ha, driven by

solid recovery of its plantations

following the impact of El Niño in

2023

Despite QoQ decline in CPO

production to 231.5 ktons, driven

by lower FFB yield due to

seasonality, OER improved to

23.1% as weather conditions in

Sumatera and Central Kalimantan

improved

Triputra Agro Persada (TAPG IJ)

tal

Plantations Sector
6 May 2025   JCI Index 6,894

www.samuel.co.id Page 3 of 14

Figure 4. New Regulation regarding Forest Area Enforcement

Sources: Palm Oil Magazine, SSI Research

Figure 5. CPO ASP Sensitivity to Net Profit

Sources: Company, SSI Research

(in IDR bn) Bearcase (CPO Price -1%) Base Case Bull Case (CPO Price +1%)

Revenue 10,198 10,291 10,384

EBIT 3,302 3,395 3,488

Net Profit 3,365 3,443 3,519

Variance (%)

Revenue (0.9) 0.0 0.9

EBIT (2.7) 0.0 2.7

Net Profit (2.2) 0.0 2.2

With the new CPO industry

regulation, we believe…

…which could positively impact

TAPG’s net earnings, since for

every 1% increase in CPO ASP, net

profit will jump 2.2%

…local prices will be supported as

domestic production faces

disruptions…

Triputra Agro Persada (TAPG IJ)

tal

Plantations Sector
6 May 2025   JCI Index 6,894

www.samuel.co.id Page 4 of 14

Appendix
Company Profile
Founded in 2005, PT Triputra Agro Persada Tbk (TAPG IJ) is a prominent player in
the palm oil plantation and processing industry, as well as rubber plantations. The